LAKESIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

12216 Lakeside Ave. Lakeside CA 92040 (619) 390-2369

COST RECOVERY SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL PROJECTS, RESIDENTIAL

PROJECTS AND GENERAL FEES.

COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW FEE
Commercial, Industrial & Multi Family (up to 52,000 sq.ft.) $391.59
Commercial, Industrial & Multi Family (each additional 52,000 sq.ft.) $243.45
Tenant Improvement (commercial & industrial) $206.42
Commercial Photovoltaic $95.32
Building Plan Revisions $95.32
(Changes to approved plans needing review and stamp transfer)
TM - Large Subdivision - Includes improvement plan review, site visit, map update $169.38
TPM - Small Subdivision - Includes improvement plan review, site visit, map update $169.38
Final Map/Mylar $58.28
Subdivision Plan Revisions $169.38
Battery Systems $243.45
(Within capacity thresholds as set by the California Fire Code)
Battery Systems $391.59
(System that exceed capacity thresholds set by the California Fire Code)

RESIDENTIAL PLAN REVIEW FEE
New Residential
1. 0-5,000 SQFT $280.48
2. 5,001-10,000 SQFT $317.52
3. 10,001 SQFT+ $391.59
Residential additions/remodel $206.42
Accessory Structures (detached garages, barns, stables, storage...etc) $206.42
Other - Plan reviews or Inspections not listed $100
*Billed hourly




LAKESIDE FIRE PROTCTION DISTRICT

12216 Lakeside Ave. Lakeside CA 92040 (619) 390-2369

COST RECOVERY SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL PROJECTS, RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS

AND GENERAL FEES
PROTECTION AND DETECTION PLANS FEE

Fire Alarm (Rough and Final) $317.52

Fire Alarm Modification $95.32
(Update of components or adding no more than 10 devices)

Commercial Sprinkler System (Hydro and Final) $317.52
NFPA 13 & NFPA 13-R systems

Residential Sprinkler Plans (Hydro and Final) $206.42
NFPA 13-D systems

Hood Suppression System/Specialized Systems $243.45
(UL300, FM200....etc)
Underground Utilities (Sprinkler System, Fire Hydrants) $95.32
Tenant Improvement Sprinkler Review for less than 20 heads (Review, Hydro and $243.45
Final)
Tenant Improvement Sprinkler Review for greater than 20 heads (Review, Hydro $317.52
and Final)

OPERATIONAL PERMITS/INSPECTIONS CHARGED PER HOUR FEE
Amusement buildings $95.32
Explosives $95.32
Carnivals and fairs $95.32
Mobile fueling of hydrogen-fueled vehicles $95.32

Mobile fuel-dispensing facilities $95.32
Outdoor assembly event $95.32
Plant extraction systems $95.32
Pyrotechnic special effects material storage $95.32
Temporary membrane structures and tents $95.32

Additional operational permits $243.45

1. Production facilities

2. Pyrotechnics and special effects displays




LAKESIDE FIRE PROTCTION DISTRICT

12216 Lakeside Ave. Lakeside CA 92040 (619) 390-2369

COST RECOVERY SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL PROJECTS, RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS

AND GENERAL FEES
3. Live audiences ‘
GENERAL FEES FEE
All reports, (Incident, Inspection, Investigation, Budget, CAFR, Board Packet) Cost of
reproduction,
plus 10%
Administrative Letters $95.32
(Letters for insurance, home sales, HOA’s, etc.)
Copy Charges $.10 per
page.
duplexed
pages are
charged as
two pages
GIS Maps (Digital Transfer) Cost of
reproduction,
plus 10%
Copies of photographs, discs, tapes or any other outsourced processed Cost of
records reproduction
plus 10%
Documentation Certification $5.00 or
maximum
allowable by
law
Returned Check Charge $25/check
Late Payment Fee 10% of fee or
S10
(whichever is
greater)
Fire Watch Standby $169.38
*Billed hourly per firefighter with a 2-hr. minimum
Hourly fee $95.32
Fire Apparatus Standby Fee $497.17
*Billed hourly per firefighter with a 2-hr. minimum
Hourly fee $248.59
ALS Standby Fee (Paramedic Ambulance) S474.45




LAKESIDE FIRE PROTCTION DISTRICT

12216 Lakeside Ave. Lakeside CA 92040 (619) 390-2369

COST RECOVERY SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL PROJECTS, RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS

AND GENERAL FEES

*Billed hourly per firefighter with a 2-hr. minimum
Hourly fee $237.23

Overtime Charged/Billed at Time and a Half $132.35

Actual Time rounded upward to the nearest quarter hour

FEE

Subpoenas - A deposit of $150.00 for each day that the specified employee is
required to remain in attendance pursuant to the subpoena. The District shall
then be reimbursed for traveling expenses and the full cost to the District of
paying the employee, tabulated pursuant to the Service Rate below.

If the actual expenses should later prove to be less than $150.00 per day
tendered, the excess of the amount shall be refunded. If the actual expenses
should later prove to be more than the amount deposited, the District may
collect the balance from the party at whose request the subpoena is issued.






